
Wisconsin Valley Conference MS Meet - 5/16/24
Results

#21 Girls 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 DC EVEREST 'A' 11:03.70 10

1) Beilke, Lydia 8 2) Zieske, Ashlynn 8
3) Jagodzinski, Hope 8 4) Carungi, Mya 8

2 JOHN MUIR 'A' 11:13.90 8

1) Will, Quinn 7 2) Benes, Olivia 8
3) Koser, Matilda 7 4) Hostetler, Kate 8

3 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 11:20.20 6

1) Oestreich, Elsa 8 2) Waltz, Cecelia 7
3) Wetzeteon, Elise 7 4) Leininger, Addelyn 7

4 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 11:26.80 5

1) Gaffney, Ireland 8 2) Olson, Emma 8
3) Studinski, Jaida 7 4) WOJCIK, EMILY 8

5 MARSHFIELD 'A' 12:17.90 4

1) Aguirre, Camilla 8 2) Schoen, Reina 7
3) McNamara, Margaret 8 4) Kober, Alayna 8

6 P J JACOBS 'A' 12:36.20 3

1) Bloom, Stella 8 2) Burdick, Stella 7
3) McIntyre, Tiana 7 4) Boonyoo, Melody 8

Heat 1
1 DC EVEREST 'A' 11:03.70 10

1) Beilke, Lydia 8 2) Zieske, Ashlynn 8
3) Jagodzinski, Hope 8 4) Carungi, Mya 8

2 JOHN MUIR 'A' 11:13.90 8

1) Will, Quinn 7 2) Benes, Olivia 8
3) Koser, Matilda 7 4) Hostetler, Kate 8

3 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 11:20.20 6

1) Oestreich, Elsa 8 2) Waltz, Cecelia 7
3) Wetzeteon, Elise 7 4) Leininger, Addelyn 7

4 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 11:26.80 5

1) Gaffney, Ireland 8 2) Olson, Emma 8
3) Studinski, Jaida 7 4) WOJCIK, EMILY 8

5 MARSHFIELD 'A' 12:17.90 4

1) Aguirre, Camilla 8 2) Schoen, Reina 7
3) McNamara, Margaret 8 4) Kober, Alayna 8

6 P J JACOBS 'A' 12:36.20 3

1) Bloom, Stella 8 2) Burdick, Stella 7
3) McIntyre, Tiana 7 4) Boonyoo, Melody 8

#22 Boys 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 MARSHFIELD 'A' 9:38.08 10

1) Krause, Benjamin 8 2) Blanchard, Dominick 7
3) Tippen, Paxton 8 4) Hoerneman, Liam 7

2 DC EVEREST 'A' 9:42.99 8

1) Knoepke, Connor 8 2) Frank, Brody 8
3) Douck, Lincoln 8 4) Wolf, Finn 8

3 P J JACOBS 'A' 10:05.13 6

1) Copas, Riley 7 2) Weiss, Johnathon 7
3) Hildebrand, Paxton 7 4) Stoffel, Mattias 7

4 JOHN MUIR 'A' 10:13.26 5

1) Scharer, Charles 8 2) Chellevold, Matthew 7
3) Peck, James 8 4) Allen, Carson 8

5 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 10:20.84 4

1) Engevold, Isaac 7 2) Chiapuzio, Carson 7
3) Herman, Charles 8 4) Suehs, Jaxen 7

6 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 10:43.34 3

1) Hoenisch, Eli 7 2) Valiska, Cooper 8
3) Granger, Griffin 6 4) Puzz, Asher 6

7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS AREA 'A' 11:46.52 2

1) Sachs, Kegan 6 2) Kazianka, Declan 6
3) Schider, Rydin 6 4) Rusch, Cameron 7

Heat 1
1 MARSHFIELD 'A' 9:38.08 10

1) Krause, Benjamin 8 2) Blanchard, Dominick 7
3) Tippen, Paxton 8 4) Hoerneman, Liam 7

2 DC EVEREST 'A' 9:42.99 8

1) Knoepke, Connor 8 2) Frank, Brody 8
3) Douck, Lincoln 8 4) Wolf, Finn 8

3 P J JACOBS 'A' 10:05.13 6

1) Copas, Riley 7 2) Weiss, Johnathon 7
3) Hildebrand, Paxton 7 4) Stoffel, Mattias 7

4 JOHN MUIR 'A' 10:13.26 5

1) Scharer, Charles 8 2) Chellevold, Matthew 7
3) Peck, James 8 4) Allen, Carson 8

5 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 10:20.84 4

1) Engevold, Isaac 7 2) Chiapuzio, Carson 7
3) Herman, Charles 8 4) Suehs, Jaxen 7

6 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 10:43.34 3

1) Hoenisch, Eli 7 2) Valiska, Cooper 8
3) Granger, Griffin 6 4) Puzz, Asher 6

7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS AREA 'A' 11:46.52 2

1) Sachs, Kegan 6 2) Kazianka, Declan 6
3) Schider, Rydin 6 4) Rusch, Cameron 7
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#11 Girls 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Sheopke, Gracyn 8 JOHN MUIR 17.69 10
2 Stumpner, Addison 7 HORACE MANN (WA…17.71 8
3 Stashek, Alayna 8 DC EVEREST 17.95 6
4 Sinclair, Cheyenne 8 JOHN MUIR 18.09 5
5 Johnson, Susanna 8 P J JACOBS 18.20 4
6 Lepak, Peyton 7 P J JACOBS 19.04 3
7 Williams, Zadie 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …19.11 2
8 Hoskins, Jayla 8 HORACE MANN (WA…19.86 1
9 Heiman, Naomi 7 MARSHFIELD 19.93
10 Lindner, Mary 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …20.19
11 Friedenfels, Vienna 8 JOHN MUIR 20.21
12 Brown, Brianna 8 MARSHFIELD 20.27
13 Stiff, Lindsay 8 BEN FRANKLIN 20.37
14 Wolfe, Sidney 7 P J JACOBS 20.43
15 Denk, Addyson 8 MARSHFIELD 20.46
16 Neukirchen, Nina 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …20.54
17 Williams, Olivia 12 HORACE MANN (WA…20.97
18 Grant, Anaiyah 7 BEN FRANKLIN 21.16

Heat 1
1 Williams, Zadie 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …19.11 2
2 Lindner, Mary 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …20.19
3 Neukirchen, Nina 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …20.54

Heat 2
1 Hoskins, Jayla 8 HORACE MANN (WA…19.86 1
2 Brown, Brianna 8 MARSHFIELD 20.27
3 Stiff, Lindsay 8 BEN FRANKLIN 20.37
4 Wolfe, Sidney 7 P J JACOBS 20.43
5 Denk, Addyson 8 MARSHFIELD 20.46
6 Williams, Olivia 12 HORACE MANN (WA…20.97
7 Grant, Anaiyah 7 BEN FRANKLIN 21.16

Heat 3
1 Sheopke, Gracyn 8 JOHN MUIR 17.69 10
2 Stumpner, Addison 7 HORACE MANN (WA…17.71 8
3 Stashek, Alayna 8 DC EVEREST 17.95 6
4 Sinclair, Cheyenne 8 JOHN MUIR 18.09 5
5 Johnson, Susanna 8 P J JACOBS 18.20 4
6 Lepak, Peyton 7 P J JACOBS 19.04 3
7 Heiman, Naomi 7 MARSHFIELD 19.93
8 Friedenfels, Vienna 8 JOHN MUIR 20.21

#12 Boys 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Overturf, Brendan 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …17.58 10
2 Kennedy, Cole 8 JOHN MUIR 17.81 8
3 Krohn, Croix 8 DC EVEREST 18.21 6
4 Koenigs, Marcus 8 JOHN MUIR 18.50 5
5 King, Aaden 7 P J JACOBS 18.76 4
6 Albers, Jonah 8 MARSHFIELD 18.83 3
7 Halama, Quentin 8 DC EVEREST 19.08 2
8 Linzmeler, Troy 8 MARSHFIELD 20.58 1
9 Melk, Jaeden 7 DC EVEREST 20.93
10 Valiska, Cooper 8 HORACE MANN (WA…20.94
11 Romatoski, Owen 6 HORACE MANN (WA…20.96
12 Melcher, Gavin 8 JOHN MUIR 21.15
13 AYRES, DAKARI 8 BEN FRANKLIN 21.31
14 Thao, Demitrius 8 HORACE MANN (WA…21.35
15 Knighten, Julius 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …21.57
16 Knighten, Javon 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …21.94
17 Albrecht, Julian 7 P J JACOBS 23.57

Heat 1
1 Knighten, Julius 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …21.57
2 Knighten, Javon 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …21.94
3 Albrecht, Julian 7 P J JACOBS 23.57

Heat 2
1 Linzmeler, Troy 8 MARSHFIELD 20.58 1
2 Valiska, Cooper 8 HORACE MANN (WA…20.94
3 Romatoski, Owen 6 HORACE MANN (WA…20.96
4 Melcher, Gavin 8 JOHN MUIR 21.15
5 AYRES, DAKARI 8 BEN FRANKLIN 21.31
6 Thao, Demitrius 8 HORACE MANN (WA…21.35

Heat 3
1 Overturf, Brendan 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …17.58 10
2 Kennedy, Cole 8 JOHN MUIR 17.81 8
3 Krohn, Croix 8 DC EVEREST 18.21 6
4 Koenigs, Marcus 8 JOHN MUIR 18.50 5
5 King, Aaden 7 P J JACOBS 18.76 4
6 Albers, Jonah 8 MARSHFIELD 18.83 3
7 Halama, Quentin 8 DC EVEREST 19.08 2
8 Melk, Jaeden 7 DC EVEREST 20.93
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#1 Girls 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Haderlein, Ashlynn 8 JOHN MUIR 13.47 10
2 Verstegen, Zoe 8 JOHN MUIR 13.53 8
3 Garvey, Nyla 8 DC EVEREST 13.59 6
4 Mueller, Chloe 8 P J JACOBS 13.75 5
5 Ryner, Isabella 7 MARSHFIELD 13.78 4
6 Cangi, Aubriona 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …13.84 3
7 Murphy, Natalie 7 P J JACOBS 13.87 2
8 McGrew, Onica 7 DC EVEREST 13.96 1
9 Brown, Ava 8 BEN FRANKLIN 14.09
10 Berens, Reneah 8 JOHN MUIR 14.26
11 Krambs, Marley 8 HORACE MANN (WA…14.35
12 Wettstein, Quinn 8 P J JACOBS 14.43
13 Graf, Coalie 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …14.48
14 Quintana Nelson, Au… 8 DC EVEREST 14.51
15 Grabski, Evelynn 7 BEN FRANKLIN 14.52
16 Reed, Keyahna 7 MARSHFIELD 14.67
17 Piper, Ny'asia 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …14.68
18 McDonnell, Vivian 7 BEN FRANKLIN 15.02
19 Carolfi, Jaydelynn 8 MARSHFIELD 15.05
20 Clendenning, Ava 8 HORACE MANN (WA…15.23
21 Markey, Lilly 8 HORACE MANN (WA…15.84

Heat 1
1 Cangi, Aubriona 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …13.84 3
2 Krambs, Marley 8 HORACE MANN (WA…14.35
3 Piper, Ny'asia 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …14.68
4 Clendenning, Ava 8 HORACE MANN (WA…15.23
5 Markey, Lilly 8 HORACE MANN (WA…15.84

Heat 2
1 Ryner, Isabella 7 MARSHFIELD 13.78 4
2 Wettstein, Quinn 8 P J JACOBS 14.43
3 Graf, Coalie 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …14.48
4 Quintana Nelson, Au… 8 DC EVEREST 14.51
5 Grabski, Evelynn 7 BEN FRANKLIN 14.52
6 Reed, Keyahna 7 MARSHFIELD 14.67
7 McDonnell, Vivian 7 BEN FRANKLIN 15.02
8 Carolfi, Jaydelynn 8 MARSHFIELD 15.05

Heat 3
1 Haderlein, Ashlynn 8 JOHN MUIR 13.47 10
2 Verstegen, Zoe 8 JOHN MUIR 13.53 8
3 Garvey, Nyla 8 DC EVEREST 13.59 6
4 Mueller, Chloe 8 P J JACOBS 13.75 5
5 Murphy, Natalie 7 P J JACOBS 13.87 2
6 McGrew, Onica 7 DC EVEREST 13.96 1
7 Brown, Ava 8 BEN FRANKLIN 14.09
8 Berens, Reneah 8 JOHN MUIR 14.26

#2 Boys 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Saari, Luke 8 JOHN MUIR 11.97 10
2 Larsen, Gavin 8 MARSHFIELD 12.09 8
3 Raduechel, Wilhelm 8 JOHN MUIR 12.13 6
4 Haas, Christopher 8 BEN FRANKLIN 12.22 4.5 (12.220)

4 MacDonald, Jaxson 7 JOHN MUIR 12.22 4.5 (12.220)

6 Ikert, Kellen 7 DC EVEREST 12.40 3
7 MOORE, JONTARIUS 8 BEN FRANKLIN 12.68 2
8 Vang, Braydan 8 DC EVEREST 12.71 1
9 Christophel, Evan 8 P J JACOBS 12.85
10 Williams, Carter 8 P J JACOBS 12.88
11 Drach, Roman 8 MARSHFIELD 12.94
12 Copas, Riley 7 P J JACOBS 13.15
13 Goodenough, Bentley 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …13.35
14 Garrett, Eric 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …13.41
15 Hamilton-Hiserma, J… 7 MARSHFIELD 13.51
16 Thao, Demitrius 8 HORACE MANN (WA…13.66
17 Butron, Nathan 7 HORACE MANN (WA…13.73
18 Kuklinski, Xayden 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …13.81
19 Best, Marshall 7 HORACE MANN (WA…13.95
20 ZELL, AUGUST 8 BEN FRANKLIN 14.08

Heat 1
1 Goodenough, Bentley 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …13.35
2 Garrett, Eric 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …13.41
3 Kuklinski, Xayden 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …13.81
4 Best, Marshall 7 HORACE MANN (WA…13.95

Heat 2
1 MOORE, JONTARIUS 8 BEN FRANKLIN 12.68 2
2 Christophel, Evan 8 P J JACOBS 12.85
3 Williams, Carter 8 P J JACOBS 12.88
4 Copas, Riley 7 P J JACOBS 13.15
5 Hamilton-Hiserma, J… 7 MARSHFIELD 13.51
6 Thao, Demitrius 8 HORACE MANN (WA…13.66
7 Butron, Nathan 7 HORACE MANN (WA…13.73
8 ZELL, AUGUST 8 BEN FRANKLIN 14.08

Heat 3
1 Saari, Luke 8 JOHN MUIR 11.97 10
2 Larsen, Gavin 8 MARSHFIELD 12.09 8
3 Raduechel, Wilhelm 8 JOHN MUIR 12.13 6
4 Haas, Christopher 8 BEN FRANKLIN 12.22 4.5 (12.220)

4 MacDonald, Jaxson 7 JOHN MUIR 12.22 4.5 (12.220)

6 Ikert, Kellen 7 DC EVEREST 12.40 3
7 Vang, Braydan 8 DC EVEREST 12.71 1
8 Drach, Roman 8 MARSHFIELD 12.94
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#9 Girls 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hyman, Megan 7 BEN FRANKLIN 5:41.12 10
2 Pagel, Morgan 8 DC EVEREST 5:41.43 8
3 Merritt, Katie 8 DC EVEREST 5:43.04 6
4 Hauan, Julia 8 JOHN MUIR 5:54.49 5
5 Colwell, Anna 7 JOHN MUIR 5:57.79 4
6 Schneeberger, Everly 6 JOHN MUIR 5:58.99 3
7 CHRISTOPHERSON, … 8 BEN FRANKLIN 6:03.74 2
8 Jagodzinski, Hope 8 DC EVEREST 6:11.31 1
9 Bauer, Madison 8 MARSHFIELD 6:15.16
10 Todd, Fiona 7 BEN FRANKLIN 6:18.68
11 Hilgers, Emma 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …6:19.01
12 Krenz, Violet 8 P J JACOBS 6:20.23
13 Sydorowicz, Grace 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …6:30.23
14 Bennett, Ingrid 6 HORACE MANN (WA…6:35.83
15 Splinter, Ava 8 P J JACOBS 6:35.86
16 James, Lyla 8 P J JACOBS 6:41.68

Heat 1
1 Hyman, Megan 7 BEN FRANKLIN 5:41.12 10
2 Pagel, Morgan 8 DC EVEREST 5:41.43 8
3 Merritt, Katie 8 DC EVEREST 5:43.04 6
4 Hauan, Julia 8 JOHN MUIR 5:54.49 5
5 Colwell, Anna 7 JOHN MUIR 5:57.79 4
6 Schneeberger, Everly 6 JOHN MUIR 5:58.99 3
7 CHRISTOPHERSON, … 8 BEN FRANKLIN 6:03.74 2
8 Jagodzinski, Hope 8 DC EVEREST 6:11.31 1
9 Bauer, Madison 8 MARSHFIELD 6:15.16
10 Todd, Fiona 7 BEN FRANKLIN 6:18.68
11 Hilgers, Emma 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …6:19.01
12 Krenz, Violet 8 P J JACOBS 6:20.23
13 Sydorowicz, Grace 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …6:30.23
14 Bennett, Ingrid 6 HORACE MANN (WA…6:35.83
15 Splinter, Ava 8 P J JACOBS 6:35.86
16 James, Lyla 8 P J JACOBS 6:41.68

#10 Boys 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Stoffel, Mattias 7 P J JACOBS 4:52.61 10
2 VanSlyke, Will 8 DC EVEREST 4:56.94 8
3 Johnson, Kellan 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …5:05.90 6
4 Neve, Marshall 8 MARSHFIELD 5:10.23 5
5 Hoenisch, Eli 7 HORACE MANN (WA…5:13.11 4
6 Helke, Parker 8 JOHN MUIR 5:14.93 3
7 Hoerneman, Liam 7 MARSHFIELD 5:23.29 2
8 Krause, Benjamin 8 MARSHFIELD 5:27.52 1
9 Marshall, Dominic 7 BEN FRANKLIN 5:28.36
10 Cornell, Noah 7 BEN FRANKLIN 5:33.58
11 D'Burke, William 6 JOHN MUIR 5:37.34
12 Newport, Liam 7 BEN FRANKLIN 5:37.52
13 Weiss, Johnathon 7 P J JACOBS 5:43.64
14 Hilgers, Jacob 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …5:46.29
15 Hildebrand, Paxton 7 P J JACOBS 5:51.75
16 Puzz, Asher 6 HORACE MANN (WA…6:05.17
17 Schider, Rydin 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …6:09.93
18 Granger, Griffin 6 HORACE MANN (WA…6:10.62

Heat 1
1 Stoffel, Mattias 7 P J JACOBS 4:52.61 10
2 VanSlyke, Will 8 DC EVEREST 4:56.94 8
3 Johnson, Kellan 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …5:05.90 6
4 Neve, Marshall 8 MARSHFIELD 5:10.23 5
5 Hoenisch, Eli 7 HORACE MANN (WA…5:13.11 4
6 Helke, Parker 8 JOHN MUIR 5:14.93 3
7 Hoerneman, Liam 7 MARSHFIELD 5:23.29 2
8 Krause, Benjamin 8 MARSHFIELD 5:27.52 1
9 Marshall, Dominic 7 BEN FRANKLIN 5:28.36
10 Cornell, Noah 7 BEN FRANKLIN 5:33.58
11 D'Burke, William 6 JOHN MUIR 5:37.34
12 Newport, Liam 7 BEN FRANKLIN 5:37.52
13 Weiss, Johnathon 7 P J JACOBS 5:43.64
14 Hilgers, Jacob 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …5:46.29
15 Hildebrand, Paxton 7 P J JACOBS 5:51.75
16 Puzz, Asher 6 HORACE MANN (WA…6:05.17
17 Schider, Rydin 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …6:09.93
18 Granger, Griffin 6 HORACE MANN (WA…6:10.62

#17 Girls 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 JOHN MUIR 'A' 1:53.81 10

1) Severson, Lillian 8 2) Scholke, Ruby 8
3) Haderlein, Ashlynn 8 4) Verstegen, Zoe 8

2 P J JACOBS 'A' 1:57.04 8

1) Anderson, Madeline 8 2) Murphy, Natalie 7
3) Ostrowski, Payton 8 4) Mueller, Riley 8

3 DC EVEREST 'A' 1:58.53 6

1) Inderdahl-Flores, Lucena 7 2) Gumz, Katelyn 6
3) Hoff, Violet 7 4) Garvey, Nyla 8

4 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 2:01.29 5

1) DAHL, ELLYANA 8 2) SOLIN, CLARA 8
3) Grabski, Evelynn 7 4) Brown, Ava 8

5 WISCONSIN RAPIDS AREA 'A' 2:01.72 4

1) Graf, Coalie 8 2) Helmuth, Lila 8
3) Borek, Eisley 6 4) Denson, Leondra 8

6 MARSHFIELD 'A' 2:04.57 3

1) Carolfi, Jaydelynn 8 2) Snyder, Cailey 7
3) DeLany, Natalie 8 4) Hackett, Mia 7

7 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 2:07.90 2

1) Ross, Lora 8 2) Okon, Olivia 7
3) Hoskins, Jayla 8 4) Kettleson, Margaret 7
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Heat 1
1 JOHN MUIR 'A' 1:53.81 10

1) Severson, Lillian 8 2) Scholke, Ruby 8
3) Haderlein, Ashlynn 8 4) Verstegen, Zoe 8

2 P J JACOBS 'A' 1:57.04 8

1) Anderson, Madeline 8 2) Murphy, Natalie 7
3) Ostrowski, Payton 8 4) Mueller, Riley 8

3 DC EVEREST 'A' 1:58.53 6

1) Inderdahl-Flores, Lucena 7 2) Gumz, Katelyn 6
3) Hoff, Violet 7 4) Garvey, Nyla 8

4 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 2:01.29 5

1) DAHL, ELLYANA 8 2) SOLIN, CLARA 8
3) Grabski, Evelynn 7 4) Brown, Ava 8

5 WISCONSIN RAPIDS AREA 'A' 2:01.72 4

1) Graf, Coalie 8 2) Helmuth, Lila 8
3) Borek, Eisley 6 4) Denson, Leondra 8

6 MARSHFIELD 'A' 2:04.57 3

1) Carolfi, Jaydelynn 8 2) Snyder, Cailey 7
3) DeLany, Natalie 8 4) Hackett, Mia 7

7 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 2:07.90 2

1) Ross, Lora 8 2) Okon, Olivia 7
3) Hoskins, Jayla 8 4) Kettleson, Margaret 7

#18 Boys 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 1:40.78 10

1) Haas, Christopher 8 2) MOORE, JONTARIUS 8
3) Mrozek, Marshall 8 4) Zillman, Zachariah 8

2 JOHN MUIR 'A' 1:43.02 8

1) Weller, Teagan 8 2) Koenigs, Marcus 8
3) Kurth, Andrew 7 4) Towle, Emmett 8

3 MARSHFIELD 'A' 1:48.06 6

1) Stargardt, Jaden 8 2) Kurtz, Tyler 8
3) Gault, William 7 4) Sleznikow, Sean 7

4 P J JACOBS 'A' 1:50.58 5

1) Christophel, Evan 8 2) Williams, Carter 8
3) Hutchins-Nehls, Elijah 7 4) Philhower, Mason 7

5 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 1:57.23 4

1) Brown, Hudson 8 2) Guelzow, William 7
3) Hull, Liam 7 4) Haase, Logan 7

6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS AREA 'A' 2:00.96 3

1) Gruzynski, Kian 6 2) Garrett, Eric 7
3) Thao, Tai 7 4) Stark, Jacob 6

-- DC EVEREST 'A' DQ

1) Bangtson, Andrew 8 2) Vongphakdy, Sahmthavenh 8
3) Saevang, Christopher 8 4) Ikert, Kellen 7

Heat 1
1 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 1:40.78 10

1) Haas, Christopher 8 2) MOORE, JONTARIUS 8
3) Mrozek, Marshall 8 4) Zillman, Zachariah 8

2 JOHN MUIR 'A' 1:43.02 8

1) Weller, Teagan 8 2) Koenigs, Marcus 8
3) Kurth, Andrew 7 4) Towle, Emmett 8

3 MARSHFIELD 'A' 1:48.06 6

1) Stargardt, Jaden 8 2) Kurtz, Tyler 8
3) Gault, William 7 4) Sleznikow, Sean 7

4 P J JACOBS 'A' 1:50.58 5

1) Christophel, Evan 8 2) Williams, Carter 8
3) Hutchins-Nehls, Elijah 7 4) Philhower, Mason 7

5 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 1:57.23 4

1) Brown, Hudson 8 2) Guelzow, William 7
3) Hull, Liam 7 4) Haase, Logan 7

6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS AREA 'A' 2:00.96 3

1) Gruzynski, Kian 6 2) Garrett, Eric 7
3) Thao, Tai 7 4) Stark, Jacob 6

-- DC EVEREST 'A' DQ

1) Bangtson, Andrew 8 2) Vongphakdy, Sahmthavenh 8
3) Saevang, Christopher 8 4) Ikert, Kellen 7

#5 Girls 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Luedtke, Leeann 7 MARSHFIELD 1:04.32 10
2 Genskow, Hope 8 BEN FRANKLIN 1:04.41 8
3 McGrew, Onica 7 DC EVEREST 1:04.61 6
4 Goff, Kenna 8 DC EVEREST 1:05.93 5
5 Johnson, Susanna 8 P J JACOBS 1:06.53 4
6 Foster, Halle 7 JOHN MUIR 1:07.87 3
7 Kettleson, Margaret 7 HORACE MANN (WA…1:08.98 2
8 Boon, Logan 8 MARSHFIELD 1:10.29 1
9 Olson, Emma 8 BEN FRANKLIN 1:11.01
10 Lepak, Peyton 7 P J JACOBS 1:12.28
11 Krenz, Violet 8 P J JACOBS 1:12.48
12 Kluever, Mia 8 DC EVEREST 1:12.58
13 Bickelhaupt, Kendall 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …1:13.50
14 Brown, Brianna 8 MARSHFIELD 1:14.62
15 Durr, Maci 7 JOHN MUIR 1:14.97
16 Kolbeck, Kennadi 7 JOHN MUIR 1:15.09
17 Michalsen, Charlie 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …1:18.04
18 Sparkes-Schultz, Ala… 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …1:19.85
19 Bennett, Ingrid 6 HORACE MANN (WA…1:21.71

Heat 1
1 Bickelhaupt, Kendall 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …1:13.50
2 Sparkes-Schultz, Ala… 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …1:19.85
3 Bennett, Ingrid 6 HORACE MANN (WA…1:21.71

Heat 2
1 Boon, Logan 8 MARSHFIELD 1:10.29 1
2 Olson, Emma 8 BEN FRANKLIN 1:11.01
3 Lepak, Peyton 7 P J JACOBS 1:12.28
4 Krenz, Violet 8 P J JACOBS 1:12.48
5 Kluever, Mia 8 DC EVEREST 1:12.58
6 Brown, Brianna 8 MARSHFIELD 1:14.62
7 Kolbeck, Kennadi 7 JOHN MUIR 1:15.09
8 Michalsen, Charlie 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …1:18.04
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Heat 3
1 Luedtke, Leeann 7 MARSHFIELD 1:04.32 10
2 Genskow, Hope 8 BEN FRANKLIN 1:04.41 8
3 McGrew, Onica 7 DC EVEREST 1:04.61 6
4 Goff, Kenna 8 DC EVEREST 1:05.93 5
5 Johnson, Susanna 8 P J JACOBS 1:06.53 4
6 Foster, Halle 7 JOHN MUIR 1:07.87 3
7 Kettleson, Margaret 7 HORACE MANN (WA…1:08.98 2
8 Durr, Maci 7 JOHN MUIR 1:14.97

#6 Boys 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Chandonois, Trent 8 P J JACOBS 55.87 10
2 Blasky, Kamryn 8 JOHN MUIR 55.90 8
3 MacDonald, Jaxson 7 JOHN MUIR 57.89 6
4 Kirschling, Jackson 8 BEN FRANKLIN 58.88 5
5 Gawlik, Trenton 7 P J JACOBS 1:00.46 4
6 Luetschwager, Domi… 7 DC EVEREST 1:01.23 3
7 Yang, ArJune 7 DC EVEREST 1:01.31 2
8 King, Aaden 7 P J JACOBS 1:01.80 1
9 Wolf, Finn 8 DC EVEREST 1:01.90
10 Neve, Marshall 8 MARSHFIELD 1:02.29
11 Trombley, Jack 7 HORACE MANN (WA…1:04.09
12 Berg, Christopher 7 MARSHFIELD 1:04.23
13 Copas, Calvin 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …1:04.74
14 Tippen, Paxton 8 MARSHFIELD 1:05.25
15 Bricko, Jameson 8 HORACE MANN (WA…1:07.32
16 Guelzow, William 7 HORACE MANN (WA…1:10.05
17 Rankin, Max 7 BEN FRANKLIN 1:12.10
18 Malik, Ayaan 7 BEN FRANKLIN 1:12.31
19 Stark, Jacob 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …1:18.46

Heat 1
1 Copas, Calvin 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …1:04.74
2 Guelzow, William 7 HORACE MANN (WA…1:10.05
3 Stark, Jacob 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …1:18.46

Heat 2
1 Gawlik, Trenton 7 P J JACOBS 1:00.46 4
2 Yang, ArJune 7 DC EVEREST 1:01.31 2
3 Trombley, Jack 7 HORACE MANN (WA…1:04.09
4 Berg, Christopher 7 MARSHFIELD 1:04.23
5 Tippen, Paxton 8 MARSHFIELD 1:05.25
6 Bricko, Jameson 8 HORACE MANN (WA…1:07.32
7 Rankin, Max 7 BEN FRANKLIN 1:12.10
8 Malik, Ayaan 7 BEN FRANKLIN 1:12.31

Heat 3
1 Chandonois, Trent 8 P J JACOBS 55.87 10
2 Blasky, Kamryn 8 JOHN MUIR 55.90 8
3 MacDonald, Jaxson 7 JOHN MUIR 57.89 6
4 Kirschling, Jackson 8 BEN FRANKLIN 58.88 5
5 Luetschwager, Domi… 7 DC EVEREST 1:01.23 3
6 King, Aaden 7 P J JACOBS 1:01.80 1
7 Wolf, Finn 8 DC EVEREST 1:01.90
8 Neve, Marshall 8 MARSHFIELD 1:02.29

#15 Girls 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 JOHN MUIR 'A' 55.56 10

1) Berens, Reneah 8 2) Selle, Wadlena 8
3) Sheopke, Gracyn 8 4) Scholke, Ruby 8

2 DC EVEREST 'A' 55.65 8

1) Gumz, Katelyn 6 2) Soehl, Emelia 7
3) Quintana Nelson, Audriana 8 4) Garvey, Nyla 8

3 P J JACOBS 'A' 56.18 6

1) Murphy, Natalie 7 2) Ostrowski, Payton 8
3) Wettstein, Quinn 8 4) Mueller, Chloe 8

4 WISCONSIN RAPIDS AREA 'A' 56.59 5

1) Graf, Coalie 8 2) Crossley, Delainey 8
3) Bandle, Braeleigh 7 4) Cangi, Aubriona 7

5 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 57.75 4

1) Stumpner, Addison 7 2) Ross, Lora 8
3) Markey, Lilly 8 4) Schreiber, Allyson 8

6 MARSHFIELD 'A' 58.00 3

1) Carolfi, Jaydelynn 8 2) DeLany, Natalie 8
3) Hackett, Mia 7 4) Heiman, Naomi 7

7 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 58.26 2

1) Kraemer, Evalee 7 2) McDonnell, Vivian 7
3) Grant, Anaiyah 7 4) THOMPSON, GRACE 8

Heat 1
1 JOHN MUIR 'A' 55.56 10

1) Berens, Reneah 8 2) Selle, Wadlena 8
3) Sheopke, Gracyn 8 4) Scholke, Ruby 8

2 DC EVEREST 'A' 55.65 8

1) Gumz, Katelyn 6 2) Soehl, Emelia 7
3) Quintana Nelson, Audriana 8 4) Garvey, Nyla 8

3 P J JACOBS 'A' 56.18 6

1) Murphy, Natalie 7 2) Ostrowski, Payton 8
3) Wettstein, Quinn 8 4) Mueller, Chloe 8

4 WISCONSIN RAPIDS AREA 'A' 56.59 5

1) Graf, Coalie 8 2) Crossley, Delainey 8
3) Bandle, Braeleigh 7 4) Cangi, Aubriona 7

5 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 57.75 4

1) Stumpner, Addison 7 2) Ross, Lora 8
3) Markey, Lilly 8 4) Schreiber, Allyson 8

6 MARSHFIELD 'A' 58.00 3

1) Carolfi, Jaydelynn 8 2) DeLany, Natalie 8
3) Hackett, Mia 7 4) Heiman, Naomi 7

7 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 58.26 2

1) Kraemer, Evalee 7 2) McDonnell, Vivian 7
3) Grant, Anaiyah 7 4) THOMPSON, GRACE 8

5/16/24, 9:28 PM Manage Wisconsin Valley Conference MS Meet

https://www.athletic.net/edit/track/managemeet/manage/5716369/runmeet/reports/results 6/15



#16 Boys 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 JOHN MUIR 'A' 48.28 10

1) Saari, Luke 8 2) Blasky, Kamryn 8
3) Raduechel, Wilhelm 8 4) Towle, Emmett 8

2 DC EVEREST 'A' 48.61 8

1) Bangtson, Andrew 8 2) Mevis, Benjamin 8
3) Blanchette, Brendan 7 4) Ikert, Kellen 7

3 WISCONSIN RAPIDS AREA 'A' 51.15 6

1) Schupbach, Brycen 8 2) Goodenough, Bentley 6
3) Kuklinski, Xayden 7 4) Piper, Lawrence 7

4 MARSHFIELD 'A' 51.87 5

1) Drach, Roman 8 2) Stargardt, Jaden 8
3) Albers, Jonah 8 4) Gault, William 7

5 P J JACOBS 'A' 52.53 4

1) Heise, Elijah 8 2) Christophel, Evan 8
3) Jesch, Levi 8 4) Philhower, Mason 7

6 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 55.41 3

1) Hull, Liam 7 2) Brown, Hudson 8
3) Brei, Lincoln 8 4) Woods, Karch 7

7 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 57.14 2

1) AYRES, DAKARI 8 2) Ligman, Garrid 7
3) Sankey, Aedin 7 4) ZELL, AUGUST 8

Heat 1
1 JOHN MUIR 'A' 48.28 10

1) Saari, Luke 8 2) Blasky, Kamryn 8
3) Raduechel, Wilhelm 8 4) Towle, Emmett 8

2 DC EVEREST 'A' 48.61 8

1) Bangtson, Andrew 8 2) Mevis, Benjamin 8
3) Blanchette, Brendan 7 4) Ikert, Kellen 7

3 WISCONSIN RAPIDS AREA 'A' 51.15 6

1) Schupbach, Brycen 8 2) Goodenough, Bentley 6
3) Kuklinski, Xayden 7 4) Piper, Lawrence 7

4 MARSHFIELD 'A' 51.87 5

1) Drach, Roman 8 2) Stargardt, Jaden 8
3) Albers, Jonah 8 4) Gault, William 7

5 P J JACOBS 'A' 52.53 4

1) Heise, Elijah 8 2) Christophel, Evan 8
3) Jesch, Levi 8 4) Philhower, Mason 7

6 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 55.41 3

1) Hull, Liam 7 2) Brown, Hudson 8
3) Brei, Lincoln 8 4) Woods, Karch 7

7 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 57.14 2

1) AYRES, DAKARI 8 2) Ligman, Garrid 7
3) Sankey, Aedin 7 4) ZELL, AUGUST 8

#13 Girls 200m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Stashek, Alayna 8 DC EVEREST 31.47 10
2 Sinclair, Cheyenne 8 JOHN MUIR 33.06 8
3 Oestreich, Elsa 8 HORACE MANN (WA…35.30 6
4 Friedenfels, Vienna 8 JOHN MUIR 35.35 5
5 Ridgway, Kaitlin 7 MARSHFIELD 35.87 4
6 Denk, Addyson 8 MARSHFIELD 36.02 3
7 Grant, Anaiyah 7 BEN FRANKLIN 36.50 2
8 Petruzalek, Brookelyn 8 P J JACOBS 36.53 1
9 Heiman, Naomi 7 MARSHFIELD 37.56
10 Stiff, Lindsay 8 BEN FRANKLIN 37.71
11 Brendan, Kyla 7 HORACE MANN (WA…38.13
12 Thompson, Rebecca 7 P J JACOBS 39.23
-- Stumpner, Addison 7 HORACE MANN (WA…DNS
-- Sheopke, Gracyn 8 JOHN MUIR DNS

Heat 1
1 Ridgway, Kaitlin 7 MARSHFIELD 35.87 4
2 Grant, Anaiyah 7 BEN FRANKLIN 36.50 2
3 Petruzalek, Brookelyn 8 P J JACOBS 36.53 1
4 Stiff, Lindsay 8 BEN FRANKLIN 37.71
5 Brendan, Kyla 7 HORACE MANN (WA…38.13
6 Thompson, Rebecca 7 P J JACOBS 39.23

Heat 2
1 Stashek, Alayna 8 DC EVEREST 31.47 10
2 Sinclair, Cheyenne 8 JOHN MUIR 33.06 8
3 Oestreich, Elsa 8 HORACE MANN (WA…35.30 6
4 Friedenfels, Vienna 8 JOHN MUIR 35.35 5
5 Denk, Addyson 8 MARSHFIELD 36.02 3
6 Heiman, Naomi 7 MARSHFIELD 37.56
-- Stumpner, Addison 7 HORACE MANN (WA…DNS
-- Sheopke, Gracyn 8 JOHN MUIR DNS

#14 Boys 200m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Larsen, Gavin 8 MARSHFIELD 27.68 10
2 Koenigs, Marcus 8 JOHN MUIR 29.19 8
3 Overturf, Brendan 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …29.22 6
4 Krohn, Croix 8 DC EVEREST 29.39 5
5 Albers, Jonah 8 MARSHFIELD 30.08 4
6 Kennedy, Cole 8 JOHN MUIR 30.47 3
7 Mrozek, Marshall 8 BEN FRANKLIN 30.52 2
8 Kirschling, Jackson 8 BEN FRANKLIN 30.55 1
9 Kurtz, Tyler 8 MARSHFIELD 30.69
10 Halama, Quentin 8 DC EVEREST 31.37
11 Valiska, Cooper 8 HORACE MANN (WA…32.54
12 AYRES, DAKARI 8 BEN FRANKLIN 32.81
13 Zdroik, Henry 7 P J JACOBS 36.68

Heat 1
1 Overturf, Brendan 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …29.22 6
2 Halama, Quentin 8 DC EVEREST 31.37
3 Valiska, Cooper 8 HORACE MANN (WA…32.54
4 AYRES, DAKARI 8 BEN FRANKLIN 32.81
5 Zdroik, Henry 7 P J JACOBS 36.68
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Heat 2
1 Larsen, Gavin 8 MARSHFIELD 27.68 10
2 Koenigs, Marcus 8 JOHN MUIR 29.19 8
3 Krohn, Croix 8 DC EVEREST 29.39 5
4 Albers, Jonah 8 MARSHFIELD 30.08 4
5 Kennedy, Cole 8 JOHN MUIR 30.47 3
6 Mrozek, Marshall 8 BEN FRANKLIN 30.52 2
7 Kirschling, Jackson 8 BEN FRANKLIN 30.55 1
8 Kurtz, Tyler 8 MARSHFIELD 30.69

#7 Girls 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Luedtke, Leeann 7 MARSHFIELD 2:38.04 10
2 Pagel, Morgan 8 DC EVEREST 2:40.12 8
3 Merritt, Katie 8 DC EVEREST 2:42.35 6
4 Hauan, Julia 8 JOHN MUIR 2:43.81 5
5 Schneeberger, Everly 6 JOHN MUIR 2:44.95 4
6 Bauer, Madison 8 MARSHFIELD 2:46.64 3
7 Hyman, Megan 7 BEN FRANKLIN 2:47.21 2
8 Wetzeteon, Elise 7 HORACE MANN (WA…2:47.59 1
9 Colwell, Anna 7 JOHN MUIR 2:47.76
10 Carungi, Mya 8 DC EVEREST 2:47.96
11 CHRISTOPHERSON, … 8 BEN FRANKLIN 2:48.34
12 Waltz, Cecelia 7 HORACE MANN (WA…2:48.83
13 Aguirre, Camilla 8 MARSHFIELD 2:51.24
14 Lindner, Mary 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …2:52.93
15 Barker, Abigail 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …2:53.60
16 Splinter, Ava 8 P J JACOBS 2:54.55
17 James, Lyla 8 P J JACOBS 2:58.77
18 Reblin, Natale 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …3:03.40
19 McIntyre, Tiana 7 P J JACOBS 3:04.29
20 WOJCIK, EMILY 8 BEN FRANKLIN 3:05.40
21 Mader, Amellia 6 HORACE MANN (WA…3:06.26

Heat 1
1 Wetzeteon, Elise 7 HORACE MANN (WA…2:47.59 1
2 Waltz, Cecelia 7 HORACE MANN (WA…2:48.83
3 Aguirre, Camilla 8 MARSHFIELD 2:51.24
4 Lindner, Mary 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …2:52.93
5 Barker, Abigail 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …2:53.60
6 Splinter, Ava 8 P J JACOBS 2:54.55
7 James, Lyla 8 P J JACOBS 2:58.77
8 Reblin, Natale 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …3:03.40
9 McIntyre, Tiana 7 P J JACOBS 3:04.29
10 Mader, Amellia 6 HORACE MANN (WA…3:06.26

Heat 2
1 Luedtke, Leeann 7 MARSHFIELD 2:38.04 10
2 Pagel, Morgan 8 DC EVEREST 2:40.12 8
3 Merritt, Katie 8 DC EVEREST 2:42.35 6
4 Hauan, Julia 8 JOHN MUIR 2:43.81 5
5 Schneeberger, Everly 6 JOHN MUIR 2:44.95 4
6 Bauer, Madison 8 MARSHFIELD 2:46.64 3
7 Hyman, Megan 7 BEN FRANKLIN 2:47.21 2
8 Colwell, Anna 7 JOHN MUIR 2:47.76
9 Carungi, Mya 8 DC EVEREST 2:47.96
10 CHRISTOPHERSON, … 8 BEN FRANKLIN 2:48.34
11 WOJCIK, EMILY 8 BEN FRANKLIN 3:05.40

#8 Boys 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Stoffel, Mattias 7 P J JACOBS 2:18.93 10
2 Chandonois, Trent 8 P J JACOBS 2:20.43 8
3 Knoepke, Connor 8 DC EVEREST 2:22.46 6
4 VanSlyke, Will 8 DC EVEREST 2:22.70 5
5 Krause, Benjamin 8 MARSHFIELD 2:26.33 4
6 Helke, Parker 8 JOHN MUIR 2:27.31 3
7 Douck, Lincoln 8 DC EVEREST 2:33.05 2
8 Marshall, Dominic 7 BEN FRANKLIN 2:33.40 1
9 Cornell, Noah 7 BEN FRANKLIN 2:34.36
10 Suehs, Jaxen 7 BEN FRANKLIN 2:36.10
11 Blanchard, Dominick 7 MARSHFIELD 2:37.03
12 D'Burke, William 6 JOHN MUIR 2:38.05
13 Schiller, Dex 8 MARSHFIELD 2:38.07
14 Hilgers, Jacob 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …2:42.74
15 Dzurick, Lucas 8 JOHN MUIR 2:45.13
16 Johnson, Ramsey 8 P J JACOBS 2:46.24
17 Puzz, Asher 6 HORACE MANN (WA…2:47.02
18 Rusch, Cameron 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …2:51.30
19 Sachs, Kegan 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …2:55.49
-- Matie, Ezatullah 6 HORACE MANN (WA…DNS
-- Hoenisch, Eli 7 HORACE MANN (WA…DNS

Heat 1
1 Blanchard, Dominick 7 MARSHFIELD 2:37.03
2 D'Burke, William 6 JOHN MUIR 2:38.05
3 Schiller, Dex 8 MARSHFIELD 2:38.07
4 Hilgers, Jacob 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …2:42.74
5 Dzurick, Lucas 8 JOHN MUIR 2:45.13
6 Johnson, Ramsey 8 P J JACOBS 2:46.24
7 Puzz, Asher 6 HORACE MANN (WA…2:47.02
8 Rusch, Cameron 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …2:51.30
9 Sachs, Kegan 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …2:55.49
-- Matie, Ezatullah 6 HORACE MANN (WA…DNS

Heat 2
1 Stoffel, Mattias 7 P J JACOBS 2:18.93 10
2 Chandonois, Trent 8 P J JACOBS 2:20.43 8
3 Knoepke, Connor 8 DC EVEREST 2:22.46 6
4 VanSlyke, Will 8 DC EVEREST 2:22.70 5
5 Krause, Benjamin 8 MARSHFIELD 2:26.33 4
6 Helke, Parker 8 JOHN MUIR 2:27.31 3
7 Douck, Lincoln 8 DC EVEREST 2:33.05 2
8 Marshall, Dominic 7 BEN FRANKLIN 2:33.40 1
9 Cornell, Noah 7 BEN FRANKLIN 2:34.36
10 Suehs, Jaxen 7 BEN FRANKLIN 2:36.10
-- Hoenisch, Eli 7 HORACE MANN (WA…DNS
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#3 Girls 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Mueller, Riley 8 P J JACOBS 27.94 10
2 Haderlein, Ashlynn 8 JOHN MUIR 28.10 8
3 Verstegen, Zoe 8 JOHN MUIR 28.51 6
4 Ryner, Isabella 7 MARSHFIELD 29.32 5
5 Stashek, Alayna 8 DC EVEREST 29.70 4
6 Mueller, Chloe 8 P J JACOBS 30.02 2.5 (30.020)

6 Scholke, Ruby 8 JOHN MUIR 30.02 2.5 (30.020)

8 Inderdahl-Flores, Luc…7 DC EVEREST 30.20 1
9 Soehl, Emelia 7 DC EVEREST 30.25
10 Ross, Lora 8 HORACE MANN (WA…30.83
11 Denson, Leondra 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …31.04
12 Grabski, Evelynn 7 BEN FRANKLIN 31.12
13 Boon, Logan 8 MARSHFIELD 31.15
14 SOLIN, CLARA 8 BEN FRANKLIN 31.69
15 Okon, Olivia 7 HORACE MANN (WA…31.84
16 Bloom, Stella 8 P J JACOBS 32.06
17 McDonnell, Vivian 7 BEN FRANKLIN 32.35
18 Clendenning, Ava 8 HORACE MANN (WA…32.62
19 Snyder, Cailey 7 MARSHFIELD 32.88
20 Sanger, Kinley 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …33.28
21 VanWagner, Theran 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …33.53

Heat 1
1 Okon, Olivia 7 HORACE MANN (WA…31.84
2 Bloom, Stella 8 P J JACOBS 32.06
3 Clendenning, Ava 8 HORACE MANN (WA…32.62
4 Sanger, Kinley 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …33.28
5 VanWagner, Theran 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …33.53

Heat 2
1 Mueller, Chloe 8 P J JACOBS 30.02 2.5 (30.020)

2 Ross, Lora 8 HORACE MANN (WA…30.83
3 Denson, Leondra 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …31.04
4 Grabski, Evelynn 7 BEN FRANKLIN 31.12
5 Boon, Logan 8 MARSHFIELD 31.15
6 SOLIN, CLARA 8 BEN FRANKLIN 31.69
7 McDonnell, Vivian 7 BEN FRANKLIN 32.35
8 Snyder, Cailey 7 MARSHFIELD 32.88

Heat 3
1 Mueller, Riley 8 P J JACOBS 27.94 10
2 Haderlein, Ashlynn 8 JOHN MUIR 28.10 8
3 Verstegen, Zoe 8 JOHN MUIR 28.51 6
4 Ryner, Isabella 7 MARSHFIELD 29.32 5
5 Stashek, Alayna 8 DC EVEREST 29.70 4
6 Scholke, Ruby 8 JOHN MUIR 30.02 2.5 (30.020)

7 Inderdahl-Flores, Luc…7 DC EVEREST 30.20 1
8 Soehl, Emelia 7 DC EVEREST 30.25

#4 Boys 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Larsen, Gavin 8 MARSHFIELD 24.86 10
2 Blasky, Kamryn 8 JOHN MUIR 25.35 8
3 MacDonald, Jaxson 7 JOHN MUIR 25.36 6
4 Zillman, Zachariah 8 BEN FRANKLIN 25.60 5
5 Mevis, Benjamin 8 DC EVEREST 25.72 4
6 Bangtson, Andrew 8 DC EVEREST 25.73 3
7 Vongphakdy, Sahmt… 8 DC EVEREST 26.19 2
8 Weller, Teagan 8 JOHN MUIR 26.22 1
9 Philhower, Mason 7 P J JACOBS 26.89
10 Mrozek, Marshall 8 BEN FRANKLIN 26.90
11 Drach, Roman 8 MARSHFIELD 27.06
12 Schupbach, Brycen 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …27.30
13 MOORE, JONTARIUS 8 BEN FRANKLIN 27.42
14 Williams, Carter 8 P J JACOBS 27.65
15 Kurtz, Tyler 8 MARSHFIELD 27.99
16 Brown, Hudson 8 HORACE MANN (WA…28.48
17 Piper, Lawrence 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …28.82
18 Butron, Nathan 7 HORACE MANN (WA…29.17
19 Kuklinski, Xayden 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …29.32
-- Hull, Liam 7 HORACE MANN (WA…DNS
-- Hutchins-Nehls, Elijah 7 P J JACOBS DNS

Heat 1
1 Schupbach, Brycen 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …27.30
2 Piper, Lawrence 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …28.82
3 Butron, Nathan 7 HORACE MANN (WA…29.17
4 Kuklinski, Xayden 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …29.32
-- Hull, Liam 7 HORACE MANN (WA…DNS

Heat 2
1 Bangtson, Andrew 8 DC EVEREST 25.73 3
2 Philhower, Mason 7 P J JACOBS 26.89
3 Mrozek, Marshall 8 BEN FRANKLIN 26.90
4 MOORE, JONTARIUS 8 BEN FRANKLIN 27.42
5 Williams, Carter 8 P J JACOBS 27.65
6 Kurtz, Tyler 8 MARSHFIELD 27.99
7 Brown, Hudson 8 HORACE MANN (WA…28.48
-- Hutchins-Nehls, Elijah 7 P J JACOBS DNS

Heat 3
1 Larsen, Gavin 8 MARSHFIELD 24.86 10
2 Blasky, Kamryn 8 JOHN MUIR 25.35 8
3 MacDonald, Jaxson 7 JOHN MUIR 25.36 6
4 Zillman, Zachariah 8 BEN FRANKLIN 25.60 5
5 Mevis, Benjamin 8 DC EVEREST 25.72 4
6 Vongphakdy, Sahmt… 8 DC EVEREST 26.19 2
7 Weller, Teagan 8 JOHN MUIR 26.22 1
8 Drach, Roman 8 MARSHFIELD 27.06
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#19 Girls 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 DC EVEREST 'A' 4:31.52 10

1) Pagel, Morgan 8 2) Hoff, Violet 7
3) Goff, Kenna 8 4) McGrew, Onica 7

2 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 4:39.38 8

1) Genskow, Hope 8 2) Brown, Ava 8
3) Hyman, Megan 7 4) DAHL, ELLYANA 8

3 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 4:41.90 6

1) Wetzeteon, Elise 7 2) Waltz, Cecelia 7
3) Oestreich, Elsa 8 4) Kettleson, Margaret 7

4 P J JACOBS 'A' 4:43.74 5

1) Anderson, Madeline 8 2) Petruzalek, Brookelyn 8
3) Lepak, Peyton 7 4) Johnson, Susanna 8

5 WISCONSIN RAPIDS AREA 'A' 4:45.96 4

1) Borek, Eisley 6 2) Bickelhaupt, Kendall 6
3) Zacher, Vivian 6 4) Barker, Abigail 6

6 JOHN MUIR 'A' 4:50.90 3

1) Foster, Halle 7 2) Benes, Olivia 8
3) Durr, Maci 7 4) Kolbeck, Kennadi 7

7 MARSHFIELD 'A' 4:57.12 2

1) Denk, Addyson 8 2) Brown, Brianna 8
3) Boon, Logan 8 4) Ridgway, Kaitlin 7

Heat 1
1 DC EVEREST 'A' 4:31.52 10

1) Pagel, Morgan 8 2) Hoff, Violet 7
3) Goff, Kenna 8 4) McGrew, Onica 7

2 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 4:39.38 8

1) Genskow, Hope 8 2) Brown, Ava 8
3) Hyman, Megan 7 4) DAHL, ELLYANA 8

3 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 4:41.90 6

1) Wetzeteon, Elise 7 2) Waltz, Cecelia 7
3) Oestreich, Elsa 8 4) Kettleson, Margaret 7

4 P J JACOBS 'A' 4:43.74 5

1) Anderson, Madeline 8 2) Petruzalek, Brookelyn 8
3) Lepak, Peyton 7 4) Johnson, Susanna 8

5 WISCONSIN RAPIDS AREA 'A' 4:45.96 4

1) Borek, Eisley 6 2) Bickelhaupt, Kendall 6
3) Zacher, Vivian 6 4) Barker, Abigail 6

6 JOHN MUIR 'A' 4:50.90 3

1) Foster, Halle 7 2) Benes, Olivia 8
3) Durr, Maci 7 4) Kolbeck, Kennadi 7

7 MARSHFIELD 'A' 4:57.12 2

1) Denk, Addyson 8 2) Brown, Brianna 8
3) Boon, Logan 8 4) Ridgway, Kaitlin 7

#20 Boys 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 P J JACOBS 'A' 4:03.41 10

1) King, Aaden 7 2) Copas, Riley 7
3) Gawlik, Trenton 7 4) Chandonois, Trent 8

2 JOHN MUIR 'A' 4:06.84 8

1) Towle, Emmett 8 2) Fabry, Ethan 7
3) Kurth, Andrew 7 4) Scharer, Charles 8

3 DC EVEREST 'A' 4:10.70 6

1) Yang, ArJune 7 2) Luetschwager, Dominic 7
3) VanSlyke, Will 8 4) Wolf, Finn 8

4 MARSHFIELD 'A' 4:19.30 5

1) Berg, Christopher 7 2) Tippen, Paxton 8
3) Blanchard, Dominick 7 4) Neve, Marshall 8

5 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 4:24.42 4

1) Kirschling, Jackson 8 2) Malik, Ayaan 7
3) Rankin, Max 7 4) Suehs, Jaxen 7

6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS AREA 'A' 4:25.39 3

1) Piper, Lawrence 7 2) Copas, Calvin 7
3) Johnson, Kellan 7 4) Lehmann, Jax 6

7 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 4:35.85 2

1) Leonhard, Nolan 7 2) Trombley, Jack 7
3) Guelzow, William 7 4) Bricko, Jameson 8

Heat 1
1 P J JACOBS 'A' 4:03.41 10

1) King, Aaden 7 2) Copas, Riley 7
3) Gawlik, Trenton 7 4) Chandonois, Trent 8

2 JOHN MUIR 'A' 4:06.84 8

1) Towle, Emmett 8 2) Fabry, Ethan 7
3) Kurth, Andrew 7 4) Scharer, Charles 8

3 DC EVEREST 'A' 4:10.70 6

1) Yang, ArJune 7 2) Luetschwager, Dominic 7
3) VanSlyke, Will 8 4) Wolf, Finn 8

4 MARSHFIELD 'A' 4:19.30 5

1) Berg, Christopher 7 2) Tippen, Paxton 8
3) Blanchard, Dominick 7 4) Neve, Marshall 8

5 BEN FRANKLIN 'A' 4:24.42 4

1) Kirschling, Jackson 8 2) Malik, Ayaan 7
3) Rankin, Max 7 4) Suehs, Jaxen 7

6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS AREA 'A' 4:25.39 3

1) Piper, Lawrence 7 2) Copas, Calvin 7
3) Johnson, Kellan 7 4) Lehmann, Jax 6

7 HORACE MANN (WAUSAU) 'A' 4:35.85 2

1) Leonhard, Nolan 7 2) Trombley, Jack 7
3) Guelzow, William 7 4) Bricko, Jameson 8
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#23 Girls Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Murray, Elisabeth 8 P J JACOBS 29-07.00 10
2 Herek, Carly 8 P J JACOBS 29-05.00 8
3 Selle, Wadlena 8 JOHN MUIR 27-10.00 6
4 Weber, Kennedy 7 HORACE MANN (WA…27-02.00 5
5 Raduechel, Evelyn 8 JOHN MUIR 25-05.00 4
6 Davczyk, Alyson 8 DC EVEREST 25-00.00 3
7 Christensen, Isla 7 JOHN MUIR 25-00.00 2
8 Meyer, Elisabeth 8 DC EVEREST 24-09.00 1
9 Krenz, Violet 8 P J JACOBS 24-05.00
10 Kuklinsky, Adlee 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …24-01.00
11 DeCandia, Allie 7 MARSHFIELD 24-00.50
12 Klumb, Kedren 7 MARSHFIELD 23-11.00
13 LANGENHAHN, NORA8 BEN FRANKLIN 23-00.50
14 Genskow, Hope 8 BEN FRANKLIN 22-07.00
15 Hoenisch, Leila 7 HORACE MANN (WA…21-09.50
16 Crossley, Delainey 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …21-06.00
17 Wehrman, Gianna 8 MARSHFIELD 21-04.00
18 Pond, Maria 8 HORACE MANN (WA…20-11.50
19 Hainzlsperger, Elyse 9 BEN FRANKLIN 20-05.50
20 Ott, Cadence 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …19-08.00

Flight 1
1 Meyer, Elisabeth 8 DC EVEREST 24-09.00 1
2 Krenz, Violet 8 P J JACOBS 24-05.00
3 Kuklinsky, Adlee 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …24-01.00
4 LANGENHAHN, NORA8 BEN FRANKLIN 23-00.50
5 Genskow, Hope 8 BEN FRANKLIN 22-07.00
6 Crossley, Delainey 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …21-06.00
7 Wehrman, Gianna 8 MARSHFIELD 21-04.00
8 Pond, Maria 8 HORACE MANN (WA…20-11.50
9 Hainzlsperger, Elyse 9 BEN FRANKLIN 20-05.50
10 Ott, Cadence 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …19-08.00

Flight 2
1 Murray, Elisabeth 8 P J JACOBS 29-07.00 10
2 Herek, Carly 8 P J JACOBS 29-05.00 8
3 Selle, Wadlena 8 JOHN MUIR 27-10.00 6
4 Weber, Kennedy 7 HORACE MANN (WA…27-02.00 5
5 Raduechel, Evelyn 8 JOHN MUIR 25-05.00 4
6 Davczyk, Alyson 8 DC EVEREST 25-00.00 3
6 Christensen, Isla 7 JOHN MUIR 25-00.00 2
8 DeCandia, Allie 7 MARSHFIELD 24-00.50
9 Klumb, Kedren 7 MARSHFIELD 23-11.00
10 Hoenisch, Leila 7 HORACE MANN (WA…21-09.50

#24 Boys Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Schuett, Eli 8 JOHN MUIR 38-01.00 10
2 Kelly, Christian 7 DC EVEREST 37-03.00 8
3 Raduechel, Camren 8 JOHN MUIR 34-02.00 6
4 Kietzmann, Dominick 8 JOHN MUIR 33-01.00 5
5 Sleznikow, Sean 7 MARSHFIELD 32-06.50 4
6 Brasure, Blake 7 DC EVEREST 32-05.00 3
7 Slavin, Bode 7 DC EVEREST 31-08.00 2
8 Tate, Elliot 8 P J JACOBS 31-04.50 1
9 Best, Marshall 7 HORACE MANN (WA…31-02.00
10 Gault, William 7 MARSHFIELD 29-11.00
11 Sankey, Aedin 7 BEN FRANKLIN 29-05.00
12 Bores, Jake 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …29-02.00
13 Gottlieb, Elijah 7 P J JACOBS 29-00.50
14 SHEETS, ALEXANDER 8 BEN FRANKLIN 28-00.00
15 Stevenson, Tatum 7 P J JACOBS 27-10.00
16 Zink, Turner 8 HORACE MANN (WA…27-00.00
17 Hayes, Ashton 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …26-10.00
18 Rodriguez, Roman 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …26-04.00
19 Capelle-Haase, Orryon7 BEN FRANKLIN 26-03.00
20 Klemp-North, Cayden 8 HORACE MANN (WA…26-00.00
21 Drach, Roman 8 MARSHFIELD 25-04.00

Flight 1
1 Sankey, Aedin 7 BEN FRANKLIN 29-05.00
2 Bores, Jake 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …29-02.00
3 Gottlieb, Elijah 7 P J JACOBS 29-00.50
4 SHEETS, ALEXANDER 8 BEN FRANKLIN 28-00.00
5 Zink, Turner 8 HORACE MANN (WA…27-00.00
6 Hayes, Ashton 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …26-10.00
7 Rodriguez, Roman 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …26-04.00
8 Capelle-Haase, Orryon7 BEN FRANKLIN 26-03.00
9 Klemp-North, Cayden 8 HORACE MANN (WA…26-00.00
10 Drach, Roman 8 MARSHFIELD 25-04.00

Flight 2
1 Schuett, Eli 8 JOHN MUIR 38-01.00 10
2 Kelly, Christian 7 DC EVEREST 37-03.00 8
3 Raduechel, Camren 8 JOHN MUIR 34-02.00 6
4 Kietzmann, Dominick 8 JOHN MUIR 33-01.00 5
5 Sleznikow, Sean 7 MARSHFIELD 32-06.50 4
6 Brasure, Blake 7 DC EVEREST 32-05.00 3
7 Slavin, Bode 7 DC EVEREST 31-08.00 2
8 Tate, Elliot 8 P J JACOBS 31-04.50 1
9 Best, Marshall 7 HORACE MANN (WA…31-02.00
10 Gault, William 7 MARSHFIELD 29-11.00
11 Stevenson, Tatum 7 P J JACOBS 27-10.00
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#25 Girls Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Davczyk, Alyson 8 DC EVEREST 98-10.00 10
2 Murray, Elisabeth 8 P J JACOBS 92-07.00 8
3 Selle, Wadlena 8 JOHN MUIR 80-02.00 6
4 THOMPSON, GRACE 8 BEN FRANKLIN 70-05.00 5
5 Hainzlsperger, Elyse 9 BEN FRANKLIN 66-08.00 4
6 Hanke, Lorelai 8 HORACE MANN (WA…65-02.00 3
7 Hill, Annika 8 JOHN MUIR 64-09.00 2
8 Raduechel, Evelyn 8 JOHN MUIR 59-05.00 1
9 Meyer, Elisabeth 8 DC EVEREST 58-06.00
10 Bertram, Elizabeth 8 HORACE MANN (WA…56-10.00
11 Weber, Kennedy 7 HORACE MANN (WA…56-06.00
12 Muthig, Autumn 8 P J JACOBS 54-03.00
13 Miloch, Madison 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …53-09.00
14 Klumb, Kedren 7 MARSHFIELD 53-06.00
15 Varsho, Lauren 8 MARSHFIELD 53-01.00
16 Kuklinsky, Adlee 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …44-04.00
17 Fredrick, Evelyn 7 MARSHFIELD 40-00.00
18 Herman, Jaydon 7 BEN FRANKLIN 36-03.00
19 Webie, Alexa 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …32-09.00

Flight 1
1 THOMPSON, GRACE 8 BEN FRANKLIN 70-05.00 5
2 Bertram, Elizabeth 8 HORACE MANN (WA…56-10.00
3 Weber, Kennedy 7 HORACE MANN (WA…56-06.00
4 Klumb, Kedren 7 MARSHFIELD 53-06.00
5 Varsho, Lauren 8 MARSHFIELD 53-01.00
6 Kuklinsky, Adlee 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …44-04.00
7 Fredrick, Evelyn 7 MARSHFIELD 40-00.00
8 Herman, Jaydon 7 BEN FRANKLIN 36-03.00
9 Webie, Alexa 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …32-09.00

Flight 2
1 Davczyk, Alyson 8 DC EVEREST 98-10.00 10
2 Murray, Elisabeth 8 P J JACOBS 92-07.00 8
3 Selle, Wadlena 8 JOHN MUIR 80-02.00 6
4 Hainzlsperger, Elyse 9 BEN FRANKLIN 66-08.00 4
5 Hanke, Lorelai 8 HORACE MANN (WA…65-02.00 3
6 Hill, Annika 8 JOHN MUIR 64-09.00 2
7 Raduechel, Evelyn 8 JOHN MUIR 59-05.00 1
8 Meyer, Elisabeth 8 DC EVEREST 58-06.00
9 Muthig, Autumn 8 P J JACOBS 54-03.00
10 Miloch, Madison 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …53-09.00

#26 Boys Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Slavin, Bode 7 DC EVEREST 113-00.00 10
2 Kelly, Christian 7 DC EVEREST 103-03.00 8
3 Sleznikow, Sean 7 MARSHFIELD 102-05.00 6
4 Cabrera, Kortez 8 DC EVEREST 99-10.00 5
5 Hamilton-Hiserma, J… 7 MARSHFIELD 96-05.00 4
6 Bores, Jake 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …95-08.00 3
7 Schuett, Eli 8 JOHN MUIR 93-02.00 2
8 Kuklinski, Xayden 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …90-07.00 1
9 Raduechel, Camren 8 JOHN MUIR 88-04.00
10 Mealey, Finnegan 8 MARSHFIELD 85-02.00
11 Zink, Turner 8 HORACE MANN (WA…81-02.00
12 Matyasz, Nolan 7 JOHN MUIR 80-09.00
13 Best, Marshall 7 HORACE MANN (WA…78-06.00
14 Rankin, Max 7 BEN FRANKLIN 78-01.00
15 Rodriguez, Roman 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …77-08.00
16 Gottlieb, Elijah 7 P J JACOBS 76-07.00
17 Brei, Lincoln 8 HORACE MANN (WA…74-05.00
18 ENGEVOLD, AIDEN 8 BEN FRANKLIN 73-06.00
19 Weisgram, Benjamin 7 BEN FRANKLIN 72-01.00
20 Heise, Elijah 8 P J JACOBS 68-10.00
21 Stevenson, Tatum 7 P J JACOBS 63-08.00

Flight 1
1 Bores, Jake 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …95-08.00 3
2 Kuklinski, Xayden 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …90-07.00 1
3 Zink, Turner 8 HORACE MANN (WA…81-02.00
4 Rodriguez, Roman 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …77-08.00
5 Gottlieb, Elijah 7 P J JACOBS 76-07.00
6 Brei, Lincoln 8 HORACE MANN (WA…74-05.00
7 ENGEVOLD, AIDEN 8 BEN FRANKLIN 73-06.00
8 Weisgram, Benjamin 7 BEN FRANKLIN 72-01.00
9 Heise, Elijah 8 P J JACOBS 68-10.00
10 Stevenson, Tatum 7 P J JACOBS 63-08.00

Flight 2
1 Slavin, Bode 7 DC EVEREST 113-00.00 10
2 Kelly, Christian 7 DC EVEREST 103-03.00 8
3 Sleznikow, Sean 7 MARSHFIELD 102-05.00 6
4 Cabrera, Kortez 8 DC EVEREST 99-10.00 5
5 Hamilton-Hiserma, J… 7 MARSHFIELD 96-05.00 4
6 Schuett, Eli 8 JOHN MUIR 93-02.00 2
7 Raduechel, Camren 8 JOHN MUIR 88-04.00
8 Mealey, Finnegan 8 MARSHFIELD 85-02.00
9 Matyasz, Nolan 7 JOHN MUIR 80-09.00
10 Best, Marshall 7 HORACE MANN (WA…78-06.00
11 Rankin, Max 7 BEN FRANKLIN 78-01.00
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#27 Girls High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Downing, Emma 8 JOHN MUIR 5-02.00 10
2 Stashek, Alayna 8 DC EVEREST 4-08.00 8
3 Cangi, Aubriona 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …4-08.00 6
4 Goff, Kenna 8 DC EVEREST 4-06.00 4.5
4 Ryner, Isabella 7 MARSHFIELD 4-06.00 4.5
6 Leininger, Addelyn 7 HORACE MANN (WA…4-04.00 3
7 Hugill, Isis 7 BEN FRANKLIN 4-04.00 1.5
7 DeLany, Natalie 8 MARSHFIELD 4-04.00 1.5
9 Boon, Logan 8 MARSHFIELD 4-02.00
9 Krenz, Violet 8 P J JACOBS 4-02.00
11 Lindner, Mary 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …4-00.00
-- Herman, Jaydon 7 BEN FRANKLIN NH
-- Thompson, Rebecca 7 P J JACOBS NH
-- Awe, Leah 8 BEN FRANKLIN SCR

Flight 1
1 Downing, Emma 8 JOHN MUIR 5-02.00 10
2 Stashek, Alayna 8 DC EVEREST 4-08.00 8
2 Cangi, Aubriona 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …4-08.00 6
4 Goff, Kenna 8 DC EVEREST 4-06.00 4.5
4 Ryner, Isabella 7 MARSHFIELD 4-06.00 4.5
6 Leininger, Addelyn 7 HORACE MANN (WA…4-04.00 3
6 Hugill, Isis 7 BEN FRANKLIN 4-04.00 1.5
6 DeLany, Natalie 8 MARSHFIELD 4-04.00 1.5
9 Boon, Logan 8 MARSHFIELD 4-02.00
9 Krenz, Violet 8 P J JACOBS 4-02.00
11 Lindner, Mary 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …4-00.00
-- Herman, Jaydon 7 BEN FRANKLIN NH
-- Thompson, Rebecca 7 P J JACOBS NH
-- Awe, Leah 8 BEN FRANKLIN SCR

#28 Boys High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Verstegen, Kent 8 JOHN MUIR 5-06.00 10
2 Zillman, Zachariah 8 BEN FRANKLIN 5-06.00 8
3 Blanchette, Brendan 7 DC EVEREST 5-04.00 5
3 Gale, Garison 8 HORACE MANN (WA…5-04.00 5
3 Larsen, Gavin 8 MARSHFIELD 5-04.00 5
6 Jesch, Levi 8 P J JACOBS 5-02.00 2.5
6 Kurth, Andrew 7 JOHN MUIR 5-02.00 2.5
8 Knighten, Julius 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …5-00.00 0.5
8 Deegudtum, Jli 8 JOHN MUIR 5-00.00 0.5
9 Mrozek, Marshall 8 BEN FRANKLIN 5-00.00
11 Piper, Lawrence 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …4-10.00
11 Thao, Demitrius 8 HORACE MANN (WA…4-10.00
11 Cornell, Noah 7 BEN FRANKLIN 4-10.00
14 Garrett, Eric 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …4-08.00
15 Brown, Dylan 8 P J JACOBS 4-06.00
15 Linzmeler, Troy 8 MARSHFIELD 4-06.00
17 Bricko, Jameson 8 HORACE MANN (WA…4-04.00
17 Mealey, Finnegan 8 MARSHFIELD 4-04.00

Flight 1
1 Verstegen, Kent 8 JOHN MUIR 5-06.00 10
1 Zillman, Zachariah 8 BEN FRANKLIN 5-06.00 8
3 Blanchette, Brendan 7 DC EVEREST 5-04.00 5
3 Gale, Garison 8 HORACE MANN (WA…5-04.00 5
3 Larsen, Gavin 8 MARSHFIELD 5-04.00 5
6 Jesch, Levi 8 P J JACOBS 5-02.00 2.5
6 Kurth, Andrew 7 JOHN MUIR 5-02.00 2.5
8 Knighten, Julius 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …5-00.00 0.5
8 Deegudtum, Jli 8 JOHN MUIR 5-00.00 0.5
8 Mrozek, Marshall 8 BEN FRANKLIN 5-00.00
11 Piper, Lawrence 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …4-10.00
11 Thao, Demitrius 8 HORACE MANN (WA…4-10.00
11 Cornell, Noah 7 BEN FRANKLIN 4-10.00
14 Garrett, Eric 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …4-08.00
15 Brown, Dylan 8 P J JACOBS 4-06.00
15 Linzmeler, Troy 8 MARSHFIELD 4-06.00
17 Bricko, Jameson 8 HORACE MANN (WA…4-04.00
17 Mealey, Finnegan 8 MARSHFIELD 4-04.00

#29 Girls Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Oestreich, Elsa 8 HORACE MANN (WA…8-06.00 10
2 Mueller, Riley 8 P J JACOBS 8-00.00 8
3 Ostrowski, Payton 8 P J JACOBS 7-00.00 5
3 Berens, Reneah 8 JOHN MUIR 7-00.00 5
3 Bloom, Stella 8 P J JACOBS 7-00.00 5
6 Meliska, Alexandra 8 DC EVEREST 7-00.00 3
7 Miller, Ellieanna 8 DC EVEREST 7-00.00 2
8 Treutel, Macie 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …6-06.00 0.5
8 Dietsche, Emilee 7 MARSHFIELD 6-06.00 0.5
10 Trzebiatowski, Claire 7 BEN FRANKLIN 6-00.00
-- Bluma, Claudia 7 BEN FRANKLIN SCR
-- Simonson, Taylor 8 JOHN MUIR SCR

Flight 1
1 Oestreich, Elsa 8 HORACE MANN (WA…8-06.00 10
2 Mueller, Riley 8 P J JACOBS 8-00.00 8
3 Ostrowski, Payton 8 P J JACOBS 7-00.00 5
3 Berens, Reneah 8 JOHN MUIR 7-00.00 5
3 Bloom, Stella 8 P J JACOBS 7-00.00 5
3 Meliska, Alexandra 8 DC EVEREST 7-00.00 3
3 Miller, Ellieanna 8 DC EVEREST 7-00.00 2
8 Treutel, Macie 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …6-06.00 0.5
8 Dietsche, Emilee 7 MARSHFIELD 6-06.00 0.5
10 Trzebiatowski, Claire 7 BEN FRANKLIN 6-00.00
-- Bluma, Claudia 7 BEN FRANKLIN SCR
-- Simonson, Taylor 8 JOHN MUIR SCR
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#30 Boys Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Raduechel, Wilhelm 8 JOHN MUIR 10-00.00 10
2 Saari, Luke 8 JOHN MUIR 9-00.00 8
3 Hemauer, Caleb 8 DC EVEREST 9-00.00 5.5
3 Schiller, Dex 8 MARSHFIELD 9-00.00 5.5
5 Schmitt, Cooper 8 HORACE MANN (WA…8-00.00 4
6 Jisko, Nathanial 7 P J JACOBS 7-06.00 3
7 Odogba, Faarzil 8 P J JACOBS 7-00.00 2
8 Lepak, Carter 7 P J JACOBS 7-00.00 1
-- Hilgers, Jacob 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …NH
-- Holberg, Griffen 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …NH
-- Stark, Jacob 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …NH

Flight 1
1 Raduechel, Wilhelm 8 JOHN MUIR 10-00.00 10
2 Saari, Luke 8 JOHN MUIR 9-00.00 8
2 Hemauer, Caleb 8 DC EVEREST 9-00.00 5.5
2 Schiller, Dex 8 MARSHFIELD 9-00.00 5.5
5 Schmitt, Cooper 8 HORACE MANN (WA…8-00.00 4
6 Jisko, Nathanial 7 P J JACOBS 7-06.00 3
7 Odogba, Faarzil 8 P J JACOBS 7-00.00 2
7 Lepak, Carter 7 P J JACOBS 7-00.00 1
-- Hilgers, Jacob 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …NH
-- Holberg, Griffen 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …NH
-- Stark, Jacob 6 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …NH

#31 Girls Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Mueller, Riley 8 P J JACOBS 15-02.00 10
2 Haderlein, Ashlynn 8 JOHN MUIR 14-11.50 8
3 Ryner, Isabella 7 MARSHFIELD 14-09.00 6
4 Graf, Coalie 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …14-07.50 5
5 Berens, Reneah 8 JOHN MUIR 14-06.00 4
6 Luedtke, Leeann 7 MARSHFIELD 14-05.50 3
7 Mueller, Chloe 8 P J JACOBS 14-04.00 2
8 Hoff, Violet 7 DC EVEREST 13-11.50 1
9 Stumpner, Addison 7 HORACE MANN (WA…13-10.00
10 Lepak, Peyton 7 P J JACOBS 13-05.25
11 DAHL, ELLYANA 8 BEN FRANKLIN 13-05.00
12 Warzynski, Presley 8 BEN FRANKLIN 13-03.00
13 Krambs, Marley 8 HORACE MANN (WA…12-10.50
14 Van Pietersom, Emily 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …12-08.50
15 Kettleson, Margaret 7 HORACE MANN (WA…12-07.50
16 Quintana Nelson, Au… 8 DC EVEREST 12-00.50
17 Todd, Fiona 7 BEN FRANKLIN 11-10.50
18 Schmidt, Anna 6 DC EVEREST 11-09.50
19 VanWagner, Theran 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …11-06.50
-- Carolfi, Jaydelynn 8 MARSHFIELD ND

Flight 1
1 Graf, Coalie 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …14-07.50 5
2 DAHL, ELLYANA 8 BEN FRANKLIN 13-05.00
3 Warzynski, Presley 8 BEN FRANKLIN 13-03.00
4 Krambs, Marley 8 HORACE MANN (WA…12-10.50
5 Van Pietersom, Emily 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …12-08.50
6 Kettleson, Margaret 7 HORACE MANN (WA…12-07.50
7 Quintana Nelson, Au… 8 DC EVEREST 12-00.50
8 Todd, Fiona 7 BEN FRANKLIN 11-10.50
9 Schmidt, Anna 6 DC EVEREST 11-09.50
10 VanWagner, Theran 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …11-06.50

Flight 2
1 Mueller, Riley 8 P J JACOBS 15-02.00 10
2 Haderlein, Ashlynn 8 JOHN MUIR 14-11.50 8
3 Ryner, Isabella 7 MARSHFIELD 14-09.00 6
4 Berens, Reneah 8 JOHN MUIR 14-06.00 4
5 Luedtke, Leeann 7 MARSHFIELD 14-05.50 3
6 Mueller, Chloe 8 P J JACOBS 14-04.00 2
7 Hoff, Violet 7 DC EVEREST 13-11.50 1
8 Stumpner, Addison 7 HORACE MANN (WA…13-10.00
9 Lepak, Peyton 7 P J JACOBS 13-05.25
-- Carolfi, Jaydelynn 8 MARSHFIELD ND

#32 Boys Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Zillman, Zachariah 8 BEN FRANKLIN 18-00.50 10
2 Raduechel, Wilhelm 8 JOHN MUIR 17-01.00 8
3 Deegudtum, Jli 8 JOHN MUIR 17-00.50 6
4 Vongphakdy, Sahmt… 8 DC EVEREST 17-00.00 5
5 Vang, Braydan 8 DC EVEREST 16-11.50 4
6 Mevis, Benjamin 8 DC EVEREST 16-08.75 3
7 Schupbach, Brycen 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …16-05.50 2
8 MOORE, JONTARIUS 8 BEN FRANKLIN 16-04.25 1
9 Koenigs, Marcus 8 JOHN MUIR 16-02.75
10 Sleznikow, Sean 7 MARSHFIELD 15-10.50
11 Zdroik, Henry 7 P J JACOBS 15-00.00
12 Thao, Demitrius 8 HORACE MANN (WA…14-11.50
13 Haase, Logan 7 HORACE MANN (WA…14-08.00
14 King, Aaden 7 P J JACOBS 14-07.25
15 Copas, Riley 7 P J JACOBS 14-05.00
16 AYRES, DAKARI 8 BEN FRANKLIN 14-04.50
17 Sauer, Madden 8 MARSHFIELD 14-00.50
18 Adler, Neil 7 MARSHFIELD 14-00.00
19 Gale, Garison 8 HORACE MANN (WA…13-10.00
20 Thao, Tai 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …13-06.75

Flight 1
1 MOORE, JONTARIUS 8 BEN FRANKLIN 16-04.25 1
2 Sleznikow, Sean 7 MARSHFIELD 15-10.50
3 Zdroik, Henry 7 P J JACOBS 15-00.00
4 Haase, Logan 7 HORACE MANN (WA…14-08.00
5 King, Aaden 7 P J JACOBS 14-07.25
6 Copas, Riley 7 P J JACOBS 14-05.00
7 AYRES, DAKARI 8 BEN FRANKLIN 14-04.50
8 Sauer, Madden 8 MARSHFIELD 14-00.50
9 Adler, Neil 7 MARSHFIELD 14-00.00
10 Thao, Tai 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …13-06.75

Flight 2
1 Zillman, Zachariah 8 BEN FRANKLIN 18-00.50 10
2 Raduechel, Wilhelm 8 JOHN MUIR 17-01.00 8
3 Deegudtum, Jli 8 JOHN MUIR 17-00.50 6
4 Vongphakdy, Sahmt… 8 DC EVEREST 17-00.00 5
5 Vang, Braydan 8 DC EVEREST 16-11.50 4
6 Mevis, Benjamin 8 DC EVEREST 16-08.75 3
7 Schupbach, Brycen 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …16-05.50 2
8 Koenigs, Marcus 8 JOHN MUIR 16-02.75
9 Thao, Demitrius 8 HORACE MANN (WA…14-11.50
10 Gale, Garison 8 HORACE MANN (WA…13-10.00
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#33 Girls Triple Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Luedtke, Leeann 7 MARSHFIELD 30-11.00 10
2 Schuette, Alison 7 JOHN MUIR 29-11.00 8
3 Ostrowski, Payton 8 P J JACOBS 29-10.50 6
4 Hoff, Violet 7 DC EVEREST 29-10.50 5
5 Ross, Lora 8 HORACE MANN (WA…29-07.00 4
6 Denson, Leondra 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …28-09.50 3
7 Grabski, Evelynn 7 BEN FRANKLIN 28-05.00 2
8 DAHL, ELLYANA 8 BEN FRANKLIN 28-04.00 0.5
8 Brandt, Ali 7 JOHN MUIR 28-04.00 0.5
10 Williams, Olivia 12 HORACE MANN (WA…27-11.00
11 Strobach, Jaylah 7 DC EVEREST 27-08.00
12 Hill, Annika 8 JOHN MUIR 27-00.00
13 Trzebiatowski, Claire 7 BEN FRANKLIN 26-10.00
13 De La Cruz, Allison 7 DC EVEREST 26-10.00
15 Cychosz, Quinnlyn 7 P J JACOBS 26-03.00
16 Seefeldt, Brynnley 8 HORACE MANN (WA…25-05.00
17 Voight, Journey 7 MARSHFIELD 23-07.00
-- Sanger, Kinley 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …ND
-- Snyder, Cailey 7 MARSHFIELD ND

Flight 1
1 Denson, Leondra 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …28-09.50 3
2 DAHL, ELLYANA 8 BEN FRANKLIN 28-04.00 0.5
3 Trzebiatowski, Claire 7 BEN FRANKLIN 26-10.00
3 De La Cruz, Allison 7 DC EVEREST 26-10.00
5 Cychosz, Quinnlyn 7 P J JACOBS 26-03.00
6 Seefeldt, Brynnley 8 HORACE MANN (WA…25-05.00
7 Voight, Journey 7 MARSHFIELD 23-07.00
-- Sanger, Kinley 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …ND
-- Snyder, Cailey 7 MARSHFIELD ND

Flight 2
1 Luedtke, Leeann 7 MARSHFIELD 30-11.00 10
2 Schuette, Alison 7 JOHN MUIR 29-11.00 8
3 Ostrowski, Payton 8 P J JACOBS 29-10.50 6
3 Hoff, Violet 7 DC EVEREST 29-10.50 5
5 Ross, Lora 8 HORACE MANN (WA…29-07.00 4
6 Grabski, Evelynn 7 BEN FRANKLIN 28-05.00 2
7 Brandt, Ali 7 JOHN MUIR 28-04.00 0.5
8 Williams, Olivia 12 HORACE MANN (WA…27-11.00
9 Strobach, Jaylah 7 DC EVEREST 27-08.00
10 Hill, Annika 8 JOHN MUIR 27-00.00

#34 Boys Triple Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Mevis, Benjamin 8 DC EVEREST 36-04.50 10
2 Vongphakdy, Sahmt… 8 DC EVEREST 35-08.00 8
3 Saari, Luke 8 JOHN MUIR 34-11.50 6
4 Schupbach, Brycen 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …34-03.00 5
5 Vang, Braydan 8 DC EVEREST 34-02.00 4
6 Chandonois, Trent 8 P J JACOBS 33-06.50 3
7 Weller, Teagan 8 JOHN MUIR 32-10.00 2
8 Hull, Liam 7 HORACE MANN (WA…32-08.50 1
9 Haase, Logan 7 HORACE MANN (WA…32-03.00
10 Kennedy, Cole 8 JOHN MUIR 32-02.00
11 Williams, Carter 8 P J JACOBS 31-07.00
12 Philhower, Mason 7 P J JACOBS 31-01.00
13 Schumacher, Caleb 7 MARSHFIELD 30-05.00
14 DeMoss, Titus 7 HORACE MANN (WA…29-09.50
15 Copas, Calvin 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …28-10.00
16 Sauer, Madden 8 MARSHFIELD 26-08.00
17 Newport, Liam 7 BEN FRANKLIN 26-07.00
18 ISHERWOOD, KINGS… 8 BEN FRANKLIN 22-04.00
19 Naas, Christian 7 BEN FRANKLIN 19-09.00
-- Johnson, Kellan 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …ND

Flight 1
1 Williams, Carter 8 P J JACOBS 31-07.00
2 Philhower, Mason 7 P J JACOBS 31-01.00
3 Schumacher, Caleb 7 MARSHFIELD 30-05.00
4 DeMoss, Titus 7 HORACE MANN (WA…29-09.50
5 Copas, Calvin 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …28-10.00
6 Sauer, Madden 8 MARSHFIELD 26-08.00
7 Newport, Liam 7 BEN FRANKLIN 26-07.00
8 ISHERWOOD, KINGS… 8 BEN FRANKLIN 22-04.00
9 Naas, Christian 7 BEN FRANKLIN 19-09.00
-- Johnson, Kellan 7 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …ND

Flight 2
1 Mevis, Benjamin 8 DC EVEREST 36-04.50 10
2 Vongphakdy, Sahmt… 8 DC EVEREST 35-08.00 8
3 Saari, Luke 8 JOHN MUIR 34-11.50 6
4 Schupbach, Brycen 8 WISCONSIN RAPIDS …34-03.00 5
5 Vang, Braydan 8 DC EVEREST 34-02.00 4
6 Chandonois, Trent 8 P J JACOBS 33-06.50 3
7 Weller, Teagan 8 JOHN MUIR 32-10.00 2
8 Hull, Liam 7 HORACE MANN (WA…32-08.50 1
9 Haase, Logan 7 HORACE MANN (WA…32-03.00
10 Kennedy, Cole 8 JOHN MUIR 32-02.00
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Team Scores
Wisconsin Valley Conference MS Meet - 5/16/24

Varsity
Boys (17 of 17 events completed)

1 John Muir 186.5
2 DC Everest 154.5
3 Marshfield 98.5
4 P J Jacobs 84.5
5 Ben Franklin 59.5
6 Wisconsin Rapids Area 47.5
7 Horace Mann (Wausau) 26

Girls (17 of 17 events completed)

1 John Muir 174
2 DC Everest 139.5
3 P J Jacobs 115.5
4 Marshfield 77.5
5 Horace Mann (Wausau) 61
6 Ben Franklin 57
7 Wisconsin Rapids Area 32.5

5/16/24, 9:29 PM Manage Wisconsin Valley Conference MS Meet
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